530 East High Street, Lexington, Kentucky 40502 

TRACT NO. 1  

All that tract or parcel of land beginning at a point at the corner of Kentucky Avenue and High 

Street and running thence in a southerly direction along the line of said Kentucky Avenue a 

distance of two hundred and ninety-three (293) feet, thence in an easterly direction a distance of 

ninety-one (91) feet, corner to lot now owned by Annie W. Maurer, running thence along the line 

of said Maurer a distance of two hundred and sixty-one (261) feet to the line of High Street, thence 

in a westerly direction and along the line of High Street one hundred and twenty-five (125) feet to 

the point of beginning. 

There is excepted from the foregoing property however all of that real property conveyed by the 

Trustees of the Woodland Christian Church, by deeds dated June 17, 1912, and October, 1912, 

and of record in Deed Book 166, Page 637, and Deed Book 168, Page 447, respectively, in the

[...]

EXCEPTING THEREFROM so much as conveyed to Stanford Realty, Inc. by that certain Deed, 

dated October 10, 2008, of record in Deed Book 2838, Page 607, in the Office aforesaid. 

TRACT NO. 4 

Beginning in the west line of Kentucky Avenue at a point One Hundred Eighty Seven and One 

Half (187-1/2) feet south of the northern line of Maxwell Street and corner to the property 

conveyed to MacGregor in the aforesaid deed dated June 7th, 1912, and of record in Deed Book 

167, Page 141; running thence westwardly and parallel to the west line of Maxwell Street One

[...]

a southwesterly direction two hundred forty (240) feet to a point in the line of Lot No. 17; thence 

with the line of Lots Nos. 17 and 16 in a northwesterly direction seventy (70) feet to the corner of 

Lot No. 6; thence along the line of Lot No. 6 in a northerly direction two hundred fifty-five (255) 

feet to the point of beginning. 

Being a portion of the same property acquired by Woodland Christian Church, Inc., a Kentucky 

non-profit corporation, by that certain Deed, dated March 30, 2001, of record in Deed Book 2199, 

Page 15, in the Office of the Clerk of Fayette County, Kentucky. 

TRACT NO. 8 

Beginning in the East line of Kentucky Avenue, at the southwest end of the Woodland Christian 

Church property, which distance is about two hundred ninety-three (293) feet from the southeast 

corner of High and Kentucky Avenue; thence in a northerly direction along the east line of 

Kentucky Avenue fifty (50) feet; thence back from Kentucky Avenue, in an easterly direction and 

along the south line of the property owned by the Woodland Christian Church and of equal width